

## INTERNATIONAL CALLING RIDER

## Revised 2010-12-21

TELIAX, INC. ("TELIAX") IS WILLING TO PROVIDE INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND DATA SERVICES (THE "INTERNATIONAL SERVICES") TO YOU AS AN INDIVIDUAL OR COMPANY (REFERENCED BELOW AS "YOU", "YOUR" OR "CUSTOMER") ONLY ON THE CONDITION THAT YOU ACCEPT ALL OF THE TERMS OF THIS INTERNATIONAL CALLING RIDER (THIS "RIDER"). THIS RIDER IS A LEGAL AND ENFORCEABLE CONTRACT BETWEEN YOU AND TELIAX. IF YOU ARE AN EMPLOYEE OR AGENT OF A COMPANY (THE "COMPANY") AND YOU ARE ENTERING INTO THIS RIDER TO OBTAIN THE INTERNATIONAL SERVICES FOR USE BY YOU AND/OR THE COMPANY FOR YOURS AND ITS OWN PURPOSES, YOU HEREBY AGREE THAT YOU ENTER INTO THIS RIDER ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY AND THAT YOU HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE COMPANY TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS RIDER.

BY SIGNING BELOW YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE READ THIS RIDER, UNDERSTAND IT, AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY IT. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO ANY OF THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS, TELIAX IS UNWILLING TO PROVIDE THE INERNATIONAL SERVICES TO YOU.

- 1. **SECURITY.** While Teliax takes measures to ensure the security of its network and its users, you are ultimately responsible for the security of any device you have connected to the Teliax network, including but not limited to, an IP-PBX (Internet-Protocol Private Branch Exchange) such as Asterisk, an Analog Terminal Adapter (ATA), softphone, mobile application, etc. You agree to apply any security patches and keep your equipment updated in a timely manner. In the event your equipment is compromised and fraudulent (i.e., traffic not originated by the Customer within the Teliax Terms of Service) SIP or IAX traffic is terminated through the Teliax network from your equipment, you are liable for any and all charges incurred.
- **2. SUSPENSION.** Teliax reserves the right (in addition to any other rights or remedies Teliax may have, (including full account suspension) to suspend or discontinue the International Services if any fees or other charges are more than ten (10) days overdue until such amounts are paid in full.
- **3. GENERAL.** This Rider is a supplement to any other enforceable agreements between you and Teliax related to the International Services (collectively the "Other Agreements"). In the event of any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Rider and any of the Other Agreements, this Rider shall prevail and control.

## ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Signature:
Print Name:
Company (if applicable):
Title (if applicable):
Date:
Account Number(s):